
   
  

List of Approved Engineers to issue Cyclone Engineers Certificates  
  

Should you require your insurance policy to be extended to include cover for cyclones, you must provide us with a 
cyclone certificate for your property (in form and substance, and from an engineer, acceptable to us). Set out below 
is a list of engineers who meet our requirements. If you choose to obtain a cyclone certificate from an engineer that 
is not on that list, we may not accept your cyclone certificate.  
  

Name  Firm name/address  Phone  

Abhinesh CHAND  Chand Engineering Consultants Ltd   

P.O. Box 11708, Suva  

achand@chand-engineering.com 

 338 0599  

 992 7599 

Anil KAPADIA  Kapadia Consultants Ltd  

P.O. Box 812, Suva  

akapadia@connect.com.fj 

 330 6110  

 992 3110 

Brian JACOB Sanjay KABA  Houng Lee Kaba Jacob Ltd  

P.O. Box 12438, Suva  

jmock@hlkjacob.com.fj 
reception@hlkjacob.com.fj 

 330 5638  

 999 0655 (Sanjay) 

 +642 1729900 (Patrick) 

Gary Chester Office 3, No. 5, Industrial Area 

Denarau, Nadi 

Gary@chester.co.nz 

 830 0918 

 +64 0 9481 0024 (NZ) 

Hamen LODHIA  Hamen Lodhia Engineers Ltd   

P.O. Box 10057, Nadi Airport  

hamen@hlengineers.net 

 672 8203  

Jainesh Deepak Prasad Pacific Engineering Studio Pte Limited 

P O Box 18897, Suva, Fiji. 

jainesh@pacificstudiofiji.com or 

jaineshprasad@gmail.com  

802 7388 

+642 902 053905 

 

Jay Jameson GHD (Fiji) PTE Limited 

P. O. Box 1168, Suva 

SUVAMail@ghd.com 

 992 3770 

Khemindra S. NARAIN  Khemindra Narain & Associates   

P. O. Box 1632, Sigatoka  

khemindra54@gmail.com 

 652 0987  

Krishneel S. RAM  Isotect Engineers   

Lot 4, Naliga Road, Narere Nasinu   

P.O. Box 435, Nabua 

krishneelram2009@gmail.com 

 844 6827  

Mr. Efray’im  Consultancy 480 6 ½ Miles,  

Princes Road, Tacirua   

P. O. Box 16515, Suva  

efrayim.consultancy@480.com.fj 

 332 1078   

 877 4421 (M)  

Mahendra DEO  Deo and Associates   

P. O. Box 3163, Nadi 

mahendeo1969@yahoo.com  

672 8630  

Nathan KIRK  NRW Macallan (Fiji) Ltd 

P.O. Box 1208 Suva  

reception@nrwmacallan.com 

331  3388  

992 6407 

Nitesh N Prasad NAL Civil and Structural Engineers Limited 
Sarita Ben Place, Nasinu,  

 866 6560 

 +64 21 258 4857 (NZ) 
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Laucala Beach Estate, Suva, Fiji Islands 
P.O Box 10626, Laucala Beach Estate, Suva 
nitesh.prasad@nalengineers.com 

Pratarp SINGH  Entec Ltd   

P.O. Box 12309, Suva  

infor@entecfiji.com 

330 0300  

999 3170 

Roveen Shivan PERMAL  Permal Consultants   

G.P.O. Box 13255, Suva  

roveenp@gmail.com 

330 0051  

999 0647 

Shiri SINGH   

Shivas SINGH   

James RAMAN  

Shiri Singh & Associates   

P.O. Box 12798, Suva  

Shri@ssal.com.fj 
Shivas@ssal.com.fj 
James@ssal.com.fj 

338 6532  

999 3429 

999 3428 

999 3451 

Terrence ERASITO  Erasito Consultants Ltd  

P.O. Box 18195, Suva  

terence.erasito@erasito.com 

330 7633  

992 7733 

Vijay KRISHNAN 

Sandip  SINGH  

Engineered Designs   

P.O. Box 117, Suva  

edesigns@edesignsfiji.com 

337 3788  

992 8788 

  

  

All certificates must be accompanied with photographs in both digital and printed format and must show:   
  

• View of the overall Property for identification purposes   

• Overhead view of the Roof and Fastenings   

• View of Purlins (where physically possible)   

• View Rafters and Fastening   

• View Windows including shutter brackets and actual shutters.   

  

   

Our acceptance of the cyclone certificate does not constitute acceptance of any work or services provided by any 
engineer.  
  

We are not liable for any claim, loss, damage, or costs suffered by any person howsoever arising in consequence 
of, or in any way related to, any work or services provided by any engineer. We make no guarantees, 
representations, or warranties in relation to any such work or services.  
  

Any questions? We're here to help  

  

Phone: +679 331 5955 (Suva office) or +679 666 1899 (Nadi office)  
Email: info@towerinsurance.com.fj  
Website: towerinsurance.com.fj   
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